



Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 380 OF 2002**

Miss Sushila R. Singh & Anr.

**..Applicants**

**Vs**

Mr. Vinodkumar D. Palrecha & Anr

**..Respondents**

None for the Applicants.

Ms. J.S. Lohokare, APP for the State.

-----  
**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> July 2019.**

**P.C.:**

1] None for the applicants. On 15<sup>th</sup> July 2019 also none had appeared on behalf of the applicants.

2] The present Revision is directed against the Order of conviction. As nobody is appearing for the applicants, the Registry is directed to appoint an Advocate from the panel of Legal Aid Committee to espouse the cause of the applicants. This be done within a period of three weeks from today.

3] Place this Revision on final hearing board in the week commencing from 19<sup>th</sup> August 2019.

**(A.S.GADKARI, J.)**