



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 380 OF 2002

Sushila Ramji Singh and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
Vinodkumar D. Palrecha and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 585 OF 2002**

M/s. Shetkari Solvant (India) Ltd. .. Applicant
Versus
Maharashtra State Financial Corporation and
Anr. .. Respondents

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.152 OF 2007
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3830 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 152 OF 2007**

Kailas Bapurao Gadge .. Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 373 OF 2016**

M/s. AFX+Q Engineers and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
M/s. Nikita Udyog and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 374 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2016**

**WITH
CIVIL CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 510 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 373 OF 2016**



Nikita Udyog .. Petitioner
Versus
Dilip Hanumant Keshkamant and Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 369 OF 2023

Dhananjay Digambar Bhagwat .. Applicant
Versus
Shree Santsena Maharaj Nagari Sahakari
Pathasantha Maryadit Sinnar .. Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 625 OF 2015

Rajaram Ganpat Narvekar .. Applicant
Versus
Sudhir Dewon Sakpal (since deceased through
legal heirs) Suhasini Sudhir Sakpal and Anr. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. S.R. More, Advocate for Applicant in Revn. No.380 of 2002.
- Ms. Maitryee Garade a/w. Mr. Vinayak Pandit, Advocates i/by Mr. Ajinkya Udane for Applicant in Revn. No.585 of 2002.
- Ms. Namrata Waghole, Advocate for Applicant in Revn. No.152 of 2007 and IA No.3830 of 2024.
- Ms. Rutuja S. Gholap, Advocate i/by Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad for Applicant in Revn. No.373 of 2016, Revn. No.374 of 2016, Revn. No.375 of 2016 and Revn. No.376 of 2016.
- Mr. Akshay Bankapur, Advocate for Applicant in Revn. No.369 of 2023.
- Mr. Mukesh Pabari, Advocate for Applicant in Revn. No.625 of 2015.
- Mr. Gandhar Raikar a/w. Ms. Iyanaha Parbhoo, Ms. Anaaya Dalvie, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in Revn. No.373 of 2016, Revn. No.374 of 2016, Revn. No.375 of 2016 and Revn. No.376 of 2016 and CP No.510 of 2017.
- Mr. Saurabh K. Raut, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in Revn. No.369 of 2023.
- Mr. Kishor K. Malpathak, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in Revn. No.625 of 2015.
- Ms. Dhanalakshmi Krishnaiyer, APP for the State.



- Mr. Faiz Merchant, *Amicus Curiae* a/w. Mr. Faizal F. Shaikh.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates for the respective parties; learned APP appearing for the State in all Criminal Revision Applications and Mr. Merchant, learned *Amicus Curiae*.
2. Final arguments have been concluded.
3. Stand over to **20th December 2024**. To be placed under the caption '**For Orders**'.

Ajay

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2024.12.10
09:50:21 +0530