



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 373 OF 2016

M/s. AFX+Q Engineers and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
M/s. Nikita Udyog and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 374 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 510 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 373 OF 2016**

Nikita Udyog .. Petitioner
Versus
Dilip Hanumant Keshkamant and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 369 OF 2023**

Dhananjay Digambar Bhagwat .. Applicant
Versus
Shree Santsena Maharaj Nagari Sahakari
Pathasantha Maryadit Sinnar .. Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 625 OF 2015**

Rajaram Ganpat Narvekar .. Applicant
Versus
Sudhir Dewon Sakpal (since deceased through
legal heirs) Suhasini Sudhir Sakpal and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 152 OF 2007
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3830 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 152 OF 2007**



Kailas Bapurao Gadge .. Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1543 OF 2003
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1344 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1543 OF 2003

Sheela Jagdish Katira .. Applicant
Versus
Ramesh Obhan and Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2007

Ramesh Jagdishchandra Obhan .. Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 413 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2007

Sheela Jagdish Katira .. Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 OF 2007

Kashinath Pandurang Laykar and Anr. Applicants
.. (Original Accused)
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents



WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 475 OF 2007

Manik Krushna Jadhav and Anr.	Applicants .. (Original Accused)
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.	.. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 156 OF 2015

Vinayak Achut Ghaisas	Applicant .. (Orig. Accused)
Versus	
State of Maharashtra and Anr.	.. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2015

Vinayak Achut Ghaisas	Applicant .. (Orig. Accused)
Versus	
Ashok Tukaram Patil and Anr.	.. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 380 OF 2002

Sushila Ramji Singh and Anr.	.. Applicants
Versus	
Vinodkumar D. Palrecha and Anr.	.. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 585 OF 2002

M/s. Shetkari Solvant (India) Ltd.	.. Applicant
Versus	
Maharashtra State Financial Corporation and Anr.	.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad, Advocate for Revision Applicant in Revn. Nos.373 of 2016; 374 of 2016; 375 of 2016; 376 of 2016 and Respondent in Civil Contempt Petition No.510 of 2017.
-



CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 09, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Gaikwad, learned Advocate for Applicant in Revn. Nos.373 of 2016; 374 of 2016; 375 of 2016; 376 of 2016 and Respondent in Civil Contempt Petition No.510 of 2017.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 07.01.2025 for speaking to the minutes of judgement dated 20.12.2024.
- 4.** In the Judgement dated 20.12.2024, following correction is to be made:-

“On page No.3, appearance of ‘**Ms. Rutuja S. Gholap, Advocate i/by Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad for Applicant**’ be replaced with the appearance ‘**Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad a/w. Ms. Rutuja S. Gholap for Applicant**’.
- 5.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original judgement dated 20.12.2024 and the corrected judgement be uploaded.
- 6.** Praecipe is disposed.

Ajay

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.01.10
18:21:00 +0530