



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.380 of 2002

Sushila Ramji Singh & Anr. ... Applicant.
Vs.
Vinod D Palrecha & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Darakhshan Abdul Qadir h/f Sunil R More for the
applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP for the respondent / State.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 20 January 2026.**

P.C. :

Registry to trace the papers and place them before the
Court on the next occasion. Stand over to **11 February
2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]